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Mr. Wesley A, Deneke, “up:-rintendent

Flat River, Misscuri c::zL a:Z/

Dear Sirs

September 14, 1943

This is in reply to yours of recent date wherein
you request en opinion frowm this department on the
question of the compensation ¢f the Secretery, and Treas-
urer of s Behcol Board,

We think your guestlon is enswered by Sec. 10501
Laws of Mo. 1941, page 536, which reads in part as
follows:

"No member of any public school board of
sny clty, town cr village in this state
heviny less then beena btwenby flve thous-
and inhabitsnts shall heold eny coffice or
employment of proflt from sald board

wvhile & member tharsof axcept the secre-
tary and treasurer, who may reccive
reasocncsble compenssblon for thelir services:
Provided, the compensation of the secretary
shall not exceed one hundred and fifty
dollars and that of the tressurer rchall not
exceed rifty dollers for any one years " ¢

This section 1s plain and unambiguous and does not
need conatructlion. It fixes the maximum amount which
the Board may pay the secrstary or treasurer.

It 1s therefore the opinion of thls department
that the meximum emount of s=2lary which may be paid
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to the secretary of a Schocl Board in a distriet of
a city, town or village is one hundred and [lfty
dollars, the meximum saslery whlch may be pald to the
treasurer ofsuch Becard is fifty dollars.

Fespectfully submitted,

TYR. W. BURTON
Asslstant Atlorney General

TWB:LeC

AFTr OVED:

ROY wcKITi® ICK
Attorney Genersl



